

Santander Edge current account £36 offer

Terms and conditions

Santander Edge current account £36 offer

These terms and conditions govern our Santander Edge current account offer ('**the offer**') of £36. The offer starts on 22 January 2024 and lasts until 29 February 2024.

1. Eligibility

To qualify for the offer, you'll need to meet the following criteria:

- You opened an Easy Access Saver Limited Edition (Issue 3) and this remains open as of 1 January 2024.
- You don't hold a current account with Santander as of 1 January 2024.

And between the offer's start date of 22 January 2024 and the end date of 29 February 2024 you'll need to successfully open a Santander Edge current account and pay in at least £500 into the account.

You and everyone to be named on the account will need to:

- o be a UK resident,
- o continue to hold the account on the date we make the payment.

2. Offer payment

- We'll assess the account after 29 February 2024 to decide whether you've qualified for the offer.
- If you qualify, we'll make the £36 payment to you by 29 March 2024.
- The £36 payment will be paid directly into the Edge account.
- No alternative payment is available.
- We'll make one payment per account. If you open the account in joint names and all of you have qualified for the offer and the payment, we will make one offer payment only into that account. You and any joint account holders will not be entitled to more than this one offer payment between you.

3. General Terms

- o In these terms 'we', 'us' or 'our' means Santander UK plc.
- We reserve the right to withdraw, alter or replace the offer at any time and without notice to you.
- These terms apply in addition to and should be read together with the terms and conditions contained in our General Terms and Conditions and the Key Facts Document which govern the account.